	1.11. 11880.551	mem cen	re Services			1 . 1	Done by
Date In 2	8/09/22		Job description		Date & Time Cor	npleted :	Dence of
REENO A	m/A14220	09581/A	SAS e-filing		1		
	SKZ 81001	(E-mail (within	Stars, APC 2bits,	:		
	7/09/2	1440	i Motor Clai	m Form			e ma
		to the second se	i-Motor W/C) (Within; OD 2hrs	TP dirs)	i	
OD! OF) Reporting Onl	Ý	i-Photo Uplo		The state of the s		the second of th
70101	(\$ a) \$5 as A Business & State of the Change		Assessment/St		1		
TP Insurer		The second section of the second section is a second section of the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a section in the second section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in t	Ass't Report l	oy <u>Fax / Hand</u> t	0 Owner/Wksp		
Preferred W	ksp / INC Assign	Wksp/QW:(Tel:	Fax:	
TP Particul	lars:	Veh No:	SMX7544	X INC() / Non-INC ())
Owner / D	river: (to complete on market view a complete			Tel:	**************************************	
Policy No	. ()	Period: ()	Cover Type: (
Co	onfirmed by : (Date:			
Insured/D	Driver Liability:		[Note-Est. Status ()		
Year of R	Registration: (Warranty: YES (1,000 () / \$2,000)		
Excess: (S		Loading: \$	1,000 () / \$2,000	, ,			Angel Constitution of the
General Re	marks:-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	onfidential & St	rictly NO rafer of	repairer.	
() Wal			nformation strictly Co				Wat o 11 Mer 2 / W. C
() Tota			urer URGENTLY.		Cowing Co. (
Drive-In ()/Towed-li	n (); Invo	ice: YES () /	NO();T			
Remarks:-	(INC hotli	ne: 6788 6616)		Date&Time Co	mple!ed	Done by
	or Transport Alle		/ Courtesy Car ()			
	ck / Post Repair	- 112	()			and the second second second second
	Resurvey Photo		\$3000] ()			
Y		\$ 1°				and the same and t	-
					CO (2.2. 1280-21-88-2-1; 11 N S (2.2.) A		
Injury:	Agency of the special state of					A PARKS IN THE STATE OF	
Date/Time	Actions	20000	INCO (ABRI	AN) //-			
and the same of th	MARICE	REPORT	ING (ADRI	AN) //			
and the same of th	MARICE	REPORT FECT AUT	TING (ABRI.	an)		2 <u>4888</u>	
	MARICE	REPORT FECT AUT	ING (ABRI.	and) //			
and the same of th	MARICE	REPORT FECT AUT	ING (ABRI.	CCTO			Ant (\$)
Date/Time	MOBICE MD PER	reci mul	FOWORK NA	CCTO	eparation Check		Anit (S)
Date/Time	MOBICE HD PER	REPORT FECT AUT	2707	Invoice Pro	nt Reporting (\$30);	list	
Date/Time	MOBICE MD PER	reci mul	DOOR K NO	Invoice Pro	nt Reporting (\$30); c Assessment (\$100); Fee	INC (280)	Ist Bill
Date/Time NA220	MOBICE MD PER 2685 Particulars:	reci mul	2707	Invoice Pro 1) AR: Accider 2) DA: Darring 3) TF: Follow-	nt Reporting (\$30); e Assessment (\$100); Fee Through Survey	INC (580) 240/24 2130 240/24	Ist Bill
Date/Time NA2202 Claimant's Driver/Owns	MOBICE MD PER 2685 Particulars:	reci mul	DOOR K NO	Invoice Pro 1) AR : Accided 2) DA : Danning 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow- 5) iT : Follow- For claiming	nt Reporting (\$30); c Assessment (\$100); Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resu	INC (580) 240/24 2130 240/24	isi Bill
Date/Time NA2202 Claimant's Driver/Owns Contact No:	MOBICE MD PERI 2685 Particulars	reci mul	DOOR K NO	Invoice Pro 1) AR: Accided 2) DA: Dannag 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow- For claiming 6) TR: Re-insg 7) N1: Idae Da	nt Reporting (\$30); c Assessment (\$100); Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resungainst INC Only (we rection A + SMRT Survey	Ilist INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 \$120 INC (\$10 Jan 2005)	150 13011
Date/Time NA2202 Claimant's Driver/Owns Contact No:	MOBICE MD PERI 2685 Particulars	reci mul	DOOR K NO	Invoice Pro 1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damng 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow- For claiming 6) TR: Re-insp 7) N1: Idae Da 8) NTUC Addi	nt Reporting (\$30); e Assessment (\$100); Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resurgainst INC Only (we	INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 \$120 \$10 Jan 2005) \$16	1st 13til
Date/Time NA2202 Claimant's I Driver/Own Contact No: Damaged Po	MOBICE MD PER 2685 Particulars: cr:	reci Aut	DOOR K NO	Invoice Pro 1) AR : Accides 2) DA : Damag 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow- 5) iT : Follow- For claiming 6) TR : Re-insp 7) N1 : Idae Da 8) NTUC Addi ODi* *N5: Courte	nt Reporting (\$30); e Assessment (\$100); Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resungainst INC Only (we see that the survey) through Survey through Survey through Survey through Survey through Survey	INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 \$120 \$120 \$10 Jan 2005) \$16	1 st 13 ill
Date/Time NA2202 Claimant's I Driver/Owk Contact No: Damaged Po	MOBICE MD PERI 2685 Particulars	reci Aut	DOOR K NO	Invoice Pro 1) AR : Accider 2) DA : Dannag 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow- For claiming 6) TR : Re-insp 7) N1 : Idae Da 8) NTUC Addi OD' *N5: Courte *N6: Repair	nt Reporting (\$30); c Assessment (\$100); Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resungainst INC Only (was against	IIST INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 \$120 IVC (\$10 Jan 2005) \$16 \$16	1 St Bill
Date/Time NA2202 Claimant's I Driver/Owise Contact No: Damaged Po QC Checke	MOBICE MD PER 2685 Particulars cr: ortion: d by (Engr-In-	reci Aut	DOOR K NO	Invoice Pro 1) AR: Accider 2) DA: Dannag 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow- For claiming 6) TR: Re-insp 7) N1: Idae Da 8) NTUC Addi OD' *N5: Courte *N6: Repair *N7: Fost R *N8: DV / C	nt Reporting (\$30); e Assessment (\$100); Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resungainst INC Only (worked) A + SMRT Survey Stional Services: esy Car / Tpt Allowane Co-ordination espair Inspection Collect Excess Coordination	IIST INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 \$120 IVC (\$10 Jan 2005) \$16 \$16 \$20 \$11	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
Date/Time NA2202 Claimant's I Driver/Owise Contact No: Damaged Po QC Checke	MOBICE MD PER 2685 Particulars: cr:	reci Aut	DOOR K NO	Invoice Pro 1) AR: Accider 2) DA: Dannag 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow- For claiming 6) TR: Re-insp 7) N1: Idae Da 8) NTUC Addi OD' *N5: Courte *N6: Repair *N7: Fost R *N8: DV / C	nt Reporting (\$30); c Assessment (\$100); Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resurgainst INC Only (we section A + SMRT Survey Itional Services: Co-cardination epair Inspection Collect Excess Coordinatty (Non INC) against	INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 \$120 \$10 Jan 2005) \$16 \$16 \$2 \$110 Jan 2005 \$110 Jan 200	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S

SN09229S000A / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 28/09/2022 17:19 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 1 (28/09/2022 17:19 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 28/09/2022 17:19 (SGT) Reported by Driver Date of Accident 27/09/2022 14:40 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore AYE TWDS CITY AFTER BUONA VISTA EXIT Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SKZ8100A

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner CHUA WEI BIN DAVID NRIC No SXXXX599J **Email Address** francis@dpquest.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-88778799 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Hyundai Model Elantra Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Claiming third party your vehicle?

Vehicle Category Private car Transmission Auto CC 1598

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy Number / Cover Note Number 7220073876

DRIVER

Name of Driver TAN HSIEH LOONG NRIC No SXXXX519Z Date Of Birth 04/01/1978 Occupation Indoor

19/01/2009 Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience 13 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-92223332 Alt. Phone Number Email Address francis@dpquest.com Address BLK 350 YISHUN AVE 11 Address complement #08-241 Postcode 760350 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Relative Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Chain Collision Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 3 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 Name **CHEN WAY LEE** Gender Female DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Traffic Police Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-65470000 Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-65474900 Police Station Address 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLS REFER TO THE POLICE REPORT:T/20220928/7005 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No

Vehicle Registration Number	SMX7544X
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	_
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	SKZ8356D
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	_
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

TAN HSIEH LOONG

INJURED 1

Name of injured person

	.,
Gender	Male
Phone No	-
Address	-
Address Complement	-
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT
Injured person in which vehicle?	SKZ8100A
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
INJURED 2	
Name of injured person	CHEN WAY LEE
Gender	Female
Phone No	-
Address	-
Address Complement	-
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT
Injured person in which vehicle?	SKZ8100A
Were seat belts worn?	-
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my w orkshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) w ho have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages): and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Sketch Plan

AYE FWDS CIFY AFT

vehicle B:SMX7544X Vehicle C:SKZ8356D

Describe Circumstances of the Accident	
	\ \
	YW
) /
VI O	
1	
0020	
→ V	
X V \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
/	

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





1 of 3 Report No. T/20220928/7005

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time 28/09/2022		de:	Vide Report No.: Station Diar				
Informant's	s Particul	ars					
Name of In			Address: 350 YISHUN AVENUE 11 #08-	241 CINICADODE 760350			
TAN HSIEF				241 SINGAPORE 700350			
ID Type / ID NRIC NO /)Z	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 92223332				
Nationality: SINGAPOR	onality: Email: FRANCIS@DPQUEST.COM						
Sex: Male	Age: 44	Date of Birth: 04/01/1978	Type of Informant: Driver				
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:			
Occupation Private inve			Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:			

				0.2000m000020m2040m3	But the Commission of the Comm
General Inform	nation of the Acciden	tara an alian an ana an			
Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 27/09/2022 16:40)	Type of Location: Straight Road
Location:					
AYER RAJAH	EXPRESSWAY				
Weather:	y	Road Surface:			d Speed Limit:
Clear		Dry		80 K	m/h
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		1	ic Volume: erate
Type of Collis				1 -	one conveyed by
Between Mov	ing Vehicles - Head To	Rear			ulance:
				No	

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SKZ8100A	Car				Seriously Damaged	1
SKZ8356D	Car				Seriously Damaged	
SMX7544X	Car					0





2 of 3

Report No. T/20220928/7005

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso	n Involved					
Any Pedestrian Ir						
No. of Pedestrian		Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA				
Passenger			200			
Name	CHEN WAY LEE			ID No.		S7990039G
Related Vehicle	SKZ8100A (Car)			Conta	ct No.	92223312
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	27/09/2022		Date		27/09	9/2022
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	05	Degree of	e of Slight		t
Driver					en a	
Name	TAN HSIEH LOONG			ID No.	•	S7800519Z
Related Vehicle	SKZ8100A (Car)	A (Car)		Contact No.		92223332
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Driving Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	27/09/2022		Date		27/09	9/2022
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	05	Degree of Slight			t

Brief Details.

On 27/09/2022 at around 1440hrs I was driving my vehicle SKZ8100A along AYE towards city just after Buona Vista exit on lane 1. The front vehicle slow down and stopped, I follow suit. I manage to stop in time but suddenly I felt a huge impact from the rear. It causes my vehicle to propel forward and collided onto the front vehicle SKZ8356D. I alighted and realised that the rear vehicle SMX7544X has collided onto my vehicle rear portion causing damages. We took photos and exchange particulars and proceed on to lodge report to insurers. I wish to state that my wife is in the vehicle with me at the point of time. After the accident, in the night time we felt pain and discomfort and proceeded to seek medical attention at Mount Alvernia Hospital and was given 5 days MC.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20220928/7005

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

C	ket	ah	DI	~	-
\sim	KEI	311		\boldsymbol{a}	и

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 28/09/2022 01:33
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / TAY CHUN KEEN Contact No.: 65476436	Classification Of Case:

NP168

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Accident Date: 27/04/2022 Time: 144 D (hh:mm) 24 hr format
Location AME towards city after Bouna with Exit.
Jana Baone Wale Coat.
Vehicle Number SkZ 8100 A
Insured Name Chan Wei Brn Rowid
NDIO (FDI 600)
NRIC /FIN 58832599J Contact Number 8877 8799
Make Hyundal Model ELANTRA
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? () Yes If No,Pls select: (V) Third Party () Reporting
Insurance Company AlG
Type of Policy () Comphension () This I have
Type of Policy () Comphensive () Third Party Fire & Theft () TP Only Policy Number 722073876
· ·
Name of Driver Tan Hsieh Loong ()Same as Insured
NRIC / FIN \$7800 5197 Contact Number 9212 3332
Date of Birth 4/1/1978
Driving Pass Date 19 1 1 2009
Occupation () Indoor () Outdoor
Gender (V) Male () Female
Email Address Francis @ dp quest. com ()NO EMAIL
Address of Driver 350 Kishin Aug 11 708-241 (6) 760360
Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company? () Yes (No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured
() Owner () Spouse () Friend () Relative () Children () Sibling
Does the Driver Own Any Other Vehicle? () Yes (\(\seta \) No
If Yes, Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle
Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle
Weather Conditions () Clear () Raining () Others
Road Surface (/) Dry () Wet () Others
Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? () Yes (✓) No
Was anybody injured in the accident? (VYes () No
If yes, injured detail Driver K Passenger (SKZ 8100A)
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? () Yes () No
Was the Accident reported to the Police? () Yes (No If yes attach police report
DETAILS OF Separty Name Aric Contact
Veh B Smx 7544x
Veh C SKZ 8356D
Veh D
Veh E
Veh F

Passengu: Chen way be (temple)



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

AUTOPLUS PRIVATE VEHICLE

Period of Insurance

Name of Policyholder : CHUA WEI BIN DAVID

: 11 Aug 2022 To 10 Aug 2023

Engine No.

: G4FGFU039633

Chassis No. : KMHDH41CMGU643000 Vehicle No. Policy No.

Issued Date

: SKZ8100A : 7220073876

Endorsement No.

: 26 Jun 2022 0:03

ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: HYUNDAI ELANTRA 1.6

Engine Capacity/Tonnage: 1,599.00 CC Driver Restriction

: NA

Sum Insured : Market Value Off Peak Car : No

First Year of Registration : 2015

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive*:

a) The Policyholder

b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission. This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she meets the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of S\$\$3,000 as "Young and/or Inexperienced Driver Excass" ("YIDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving experience.

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Mileage Condition

: Unlimited Mileage

Limitation as to use* :

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

This Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, driving fultion, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

Loss of Use 1500cc - 1600cc Optional

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019, are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS

Section 1

Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$600 Theft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$600

Section 2

Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

CHUA WEI BIN DAVID - \$600 (Own Damage), \$600 (Flood Cover)

APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

Approved Reporting Centres/ AIG Authorised Repairers (For claims related repairs) Any accident repairs to the Vehicle must be carried out by one of our Authorised Repairers. Within the first 3 years of the first registration of the Vehicle in Singapore, You have the option of having the accident repairs carried out at the Sole Agent's workshop, For other Approved Reporting Centres/AIG Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency holline at +65 6338 6200. Alternatively, You may refer to AIG website www.aig.sg or AIG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AIG SG" from iTunes or Google Play.

IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: TECK WEI CREDIT PTE LTD

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Makysia), Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

0504629000

CHAUTO SOLUTION

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

This computer generated document does not require a signature.

BLK 17 EUNOS CRESCENT #12-2865

SINGAPORE 400017

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

CH Auto Solution